### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

TATE OF MISSOURI	1		Term. 20	
County of Boone		August Session of the May Adjourned		00
In the County Commission	of said county, on the	day of	20	
the following, among other	proceedings, were had, viz:	3 <sup>rd</sup> Augu	ıst	00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the requests for vehicle disposals (1987 Dodge Ram Van and a 1996 Ford Crown Victoria) as outlined in the memorandum from the Purchasing Department dated July 27, 2000.

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2000.

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

# CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

FATE OF MISSOURI	1			Term. 20	
County of Boone		August Session of the May Adjourned			00
In the County Commission	of said county, on the	day of		20	
the following, among other	r proceedings, were had, viz:	3 <sup>rd</sup>	August		00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby establish a Pay Range of  $22\,$  for the Programmer I position in the Information Technology Department.

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2000.

Wendy S. Noren 3 Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt District II Commissioner

### CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

STATE OF MISSOURI	Ì	August Session of the May Adjourned		Term. 20	
County of Boone	ea.				00
In the County Commission of said county, on the		day of		20	
the following, among other	proceedings, were had, viz:	$3^{\rm rd}$	August		00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the request to hire an individual at a rate of pay above the base of the range (\$15/hr) for the Programmer I in the Information Technology Department.

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2000.

Wendy S. Noren Sclerk of the County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

# CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

_TATE OF MISSOURI		Term. 20	
County of Boone	August Session of the May Adjourned		00
In the County Commission of said county, on the	day of	20	
the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:	3 <sup>rd</sup> August		00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Release of the Lien filed against Parcel #17-309-02-00-052.00, George & Anne Hansen,  $1504\ N$ Golf Dr and the Recording of a Lien against Parcel #17-309-02-00-051.00, Kimberly L. Atkinson, 1412 N. Golf Dr.

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2000.

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt District II Commissioner Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby accept and authorize the recording of (in the Boone County Recorder of Deeds Office) the "Surveyor Investigation" of the area of Spencer (now called Wilton), prepared and presented to the Boone County Commission by Norman L. Brown, Professional Land Surveyor an employee of the Missouri Department of Natural Resources Division of Geology and Land Surveyor:

WHEREAS, Mr. Norman Brown a Professional Land Surveyor employed by the Missouri Department of Natural Resources has made a Survey Investigation of pins in the area of Spencer (now called Wilton), and

WHEREAS, said Survey Investigation, consisting of drawing and a six (6) page narrative, has been presented to the Boone County Commission, and

WHEREAS, said Survey Investigation contains information of real potential value to the present and future owners of property within the Town of Wilton,

**NOW THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED**, that the Commission accept said Survey Investigation on behalf of the citizens of Boone County and attach it to this Order.

It is also ordered, that this Order be certified by the County Clerk and be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds.

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2000.

1. Heren

Clerk of the County Commission

/aun //

District L6ommissioner

Presiding Commissioner

# CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

JTATE OF MISSOURI		Term. 20
County of Boone	August Session of the May Adjourne	d 00
In the County Commission of said county, on	the day of	20
the following, among other proceedings, were	had, viz:	ugust 00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the Grant of Easement for Utility Purposes from Boone County to the City of Columbia for a 32-foot Electrical Easement and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the document.

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2000.

Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

# CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

JTATE OF MISSOURI	1			Term. 20	
County of Boone	ea.	August Session of the May Adjourned			00
In the County Commission	of said county, on the	day of		20	
the following, among other	proceedings, were had, viz:	3 <sup>rd</sup>	August		00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint the following to the Building Code Commission, Planning and Building Code Division:

INDIVIDUAL/TOWNSHIP	TERM
Ralph W. Pickett of the Cedar Township	2-year term to expire on August 31, 2002
Bert Thomas of the Perche Township	2-year term to expire on August 31, 2002

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2000.

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda/Vogt District II Commissioner

315A-2000

# CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

TATE OF MISSOURI	1			Term. 20	
County of Boone	ea.	August Session of the August Adjourned			00
In the County Commission of said county, on the		day of		20	
the following, among other	proceedings, were had, viz:	$3^{rd}$	August		00

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept the Boone County Plat Map as presented.

Done this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2000.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren
Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner